
Northern Counties Archery Society
Indoor Championships

Saturday 18th November 2023
Nissan Sports and Leisure Club

Lady Paramount: Mrs Tracey Leverett
Judges: Dave Crow (CoJ), Lynne Nicholson, David Potts & Ken Milner

A UK Record Status Portsmouth round

RESULTS

Prefix First Name Surname Club County Hits Score 10's

Ladies Recurve Masters
1 Mrs. Amanda Wilson Bowmen of Walker DNAA 60 507 14
2 Mrs. Yvonne Mastaglio Bowmen of Walker DNAA 57 321 1

Ladies Recurve Senior
1 Miss Bev Love Eagle Bowmen (Penrith, Cumbria) Cumbria 60 570 33
2 Miss Karen Relton Norton Archers DNAA 60 550 23
3 Miss Kavina Keshav Sutton Coldfield Archery Club Visitor 60 541 21
4 Miss Alexandra Langdon-Reich Sheffield University Archery Club Yorkshire 60 536 21
5 Miss Lara Guiet Brontë Yorkshire 60 536 18
6 Ms. Jen Peal Bowmen of Walker DNAA 60 506 14
7 Dr. Samantha Jack Glaxo Archery Club DNAA 60 498 7
8 Mrs. Abby Thornton Whitburn Archers DNAA 60 497 11
9 Mrs. Claire Calvert Cleadon Archers DNAA 60 489 10

10 Miss Kelly Molloy Whitburn Archers DNAA 60 418 7

Ladies Recurve Under 15
1 Miss Man Hei Chan Green Lane Archers DNAA 60 503 10

Ladies Recurve Under 14
1 Miss Hannah Vallis Wearmouth Archers DNAA 60 484 8
2 Miss Eleanor Thornton Whitburn Archers DNAA 60 451 8
3 Miss Viviana Cheung Whitburn Archers DNAA 55 305 0

Gentlemen Recurve Masters
1 Mr. James Taylor Killingworth Archers DNAA 60 553 24
2 Mr. Andrew Taylor Rochdale Company of Archers Lancashire 60 539 19
3 Mr. Jamie Greenwood Thirsk Bowmen Yorkshire 60 535 17
4 Dr. R Johnson Cramlington Archers DNAA 60 528 16
5 Mr. Alan Hudson Whitburn Archers DNAA 60 504 12
6 Mr. Kevin Ford Norton Archers DNAA 60 503 10
7 Mr. Peter Howland Isle of Man Archery Club Isle of Man 60 481 5
8 Mr. Karl Reynolds Maryport Archers Cumbria 60 434 3

Gentlemen Recurve Senior
1 Mr. Joe Birley York Archers Society Yorkshire 60 584 45
2 Mr. Matthew Likely Selby Archers Yorkshire 60 581 43
3 Mr. Paul Nicholson Norton Archers DNAA 60 575 38
4 Mr. Richard Ingram Norton Archers DNAA 60 574 36
5 Mr. Jack Wells Sheffield University Archery Club Yorkshire 60 565 32
6 Mr. Thomas Brown Sheffield University Archery Club Yorkshire 60 564 31
7 Mr. Kian Eshraghi-yazdi Sheffield University Archery Club Yorkshire 60 561 26
8 Mr. Stephen Prinn Ebor Archers Yorkshire 60 560 27
9 Mr. Ahmad Mohammed Chantry Bowmen of Rotherham Yorkshire 60 559 33

10 Mr. James Backhouse Eccles Archery Club Lancashire 60 559 26
11 Mr. Jared Thornton Whitburn Archers DNAA 60 556 28
12 Mr. Samson Wang Leeds Uni Archery Yorkshire 60 549 23
13 Mr. Philip Taylor Rochdale Company of Archers Lancashire 60 545 19
14 Mr. Greg Dixon East Durham Archers DNAA 60 543 26
15 Mr. Mark Marley St Giles Archers DNAA 60 535 16
16 Mr. David Burton Whitburn Archers DNAA 60 530 14
17 Mr. David Wilkinson Heugh Bowmen DNAA 60 519 16
18 Mr. Graham Austin Blackpool Bowmen Lancashire 60 518 16
19 Mr. Ding Bong Chan Green Lane Archers DNAA 60 512 16
20 Mr. Philip Nergaard St Giles Archers DNAA 60 445 4
21 Mr. Adrian Oliver East Durham Archers DNAA 60 430 8



22 Mr. Martin Gilliver Mercia Archers Visitor 59 346 1
Mr. Malcolm Scott Bowmen of Walker DNAA did not shoot

Gentlemen Recurve Under 10
1 Mr. Nate Thornton Whitburn Archers DNAA 19 76 1

Ladies Longbow Masters 
1 Mrs. Tracey Leverett Riverside Archery Club DNAA 60 464 8
2 Ms. Andrea Rees Border Reivers DNAA 56 345 3

Ladies Longbow Senior
1 Mrs. Sheila Hudson White Rose Archers Yorkshire 59 493 9
2 Mrs. Gloria Capeling Whitburn Archers DNAA 54 299 1

Gentlemen Longbow Masters
1 Mr. Paul Frater East Durham Archers DNAA 60 422 4
2 Mr. Richard Hudson White Rose Archers Yorkshire 60 420 3
3 Mr. David Leverett Riverside Archery Club DNAA 60 414 3

Gentlemen Longbow Senior
1 Mr. Christopher Muncaster St.Giles DNAA 59 401 3
2 Mr. Mark Stewart Whitburn Archers DNAA 60 387 2
4 Mr. Brian Capeling Whitburn Archers DNAA 57 342 2
5 Mr. Paul Calvert Cleadon Archers DNAA 56 308 0
6 Mr. David Whitham White Rose Archers Yorkshire 55 305 1

Ladies Compound Masters
1= Mrs. Pam Duncanson Cleadon Archers DNAA 60 572 32
1= Mrs. Alison Hunter Beacon Archers Cumbria 60 572 32

3 Mrs. Gillian Price Cleadon Archers DNAA 59 548 17

Ladies Compound Senior
1 Mrs. Danielle Palmer Bowmen of Pendle and Samlesbury Lancashire 60 588 48
2 Mrs. Alicia Wanstall-Austin Blackpool Bowmen Lancashire 60 570 30

Ladies Compound Under 15
1 Ms. Erin McGovern Whitburn Archers DNAA 59 517 8

Gentlemen Compound Master
1 Mr. Les Day Thirsk Bowmen Yorkshire 60 579 39

Gentleman Compound Senior
1= Mr. Dillon Crow Cleadon Archers DNAA 60 586 46
1= Mr. Jamie Hunter Beacon Archers Cumbria 60 586 46

3 Mr. Kevin Duncanson Cleadon Archers DNAA 60 582 42
4 Mr. Aaron Bainton York Archers Society Yorkshire 60 580 40
5 Mr. Neil Crickmore Bronte Archers Yorkshire 60 577 37
6 Mr. Jeffrey Higham Maryport Cumbria 60 570 32
7 Mr. Craig McGovern Whitburn Archers DNAA 60 562 24
8 Mr. Jamie Wallace Cleadon Archers DNAA 60 548 18

Gentlemen Compound Under 18
1 Mr. Isaac Burton Whitburn Archers DNAA 60 540 12

Gentlemen Compound Under 14
Mr. William Palmer Bowmen of Pendle and Samlesbury Lancashire did not shoot

Ladies Barebow Masters
1 Ms. Elizabeth Crane North East Archery Club DNAA 60 449 5
2 Miss Gwen Smith East Durham Archers DNAA 60 405 3

Ladies Barebow Senior
1 Miss Leah Millington Bowmen of Walker DNAA 60 482 5
2 Ms. Caitlin Leverett Riverside DNAA 59 466 8
3 Miss Leeanne McPeake Bowmen of Walker DNAA 56 344 2

Miss Judith Huntington Lonsdale Archers Cumbria did not shoot



Ladies Barebow Under 21
1 Miss Rachael Vallis Wearmouth Archers DNAA 60 451 5

Ladies Barebow Under 18
1 Ms. Sarah-Ann Watson Wearmouth Archers DNAA 59 396 6

Ladies Barebow Under 15
1 Miss Felicity Goldsmith Tynedale Archers DNAA 60 463 4

Ms. Emily Watson Wearmouth Archers DNAA did not shoot

Ladies Barebow Under 12
1 Ms. Esme Lorimer Tynedale Archers DNAA 52 318 2

Gentlemen Barebow Masters
1 Mr. Andrew Twentyman Maryport Archers Cumbria 60 533 17
2 Mr. Andy Colbourne Tynedale Archers DNAA 60 519 14
3 Mr. Trevor Morgan Keswick Archers Cumbria 60 498 10
4 Rev. Brett Vallis Wearmouth Archers DNAA 60 482 8
5 Mr. James Mills Border Reivers DNAA 58 343 4
6 Mr. Paul Mastaglio Bowmen of Walker DNAA 56 340 4

Gentlemen Barebow Senior
1 Mr. Paul Dingley Assheton Bowmen Lancashire 60 539 17
2 Mr. Rob Say Tynedale Archers DNAA 60 521 18
3 Mr. Daniel Sugden Wyke Archers Yorkshire 60 518 8
4 Mr. John Ross Ebor Archers Yorkshire 60 517 13
5 Mr. James Rennie Heugh Bowmen DNAA 60 499 10
6 Mr. Paul Clarke Assheton Bowmen Lancashire 60 497 10
7 Mr. John Lee Bowmen of Walker DNAA 59 476 7
8 Mr. Andrew Lorimer Tynedale Archers DNAA 60 454 3
9 Mr. Neil Ruston North East Archers DNAA 60 451 6

10 Mr. Ian Watson Wearmouth Archers DNAA 60 442 2
11 Mr. Michael Peart Stockton Archers DNAA 60 439 5
12 Mr. David Robinson North East Archers DNAA 50 265 3

Mr. Glenn Pringle Cleadon Archers DNAA did not shoot
Mr. Sam McKnight Ballyvally Archers Banbridge Visitor did not shoot
Mr. John Lightfoot Winnington Park Bowmen Cheshire did not shoot

Gentlemen Barebow Under 21
1 Mr. Liam Ford Norton Archers DNAA 60 521 15

Teams

Club Recurve Team

1 Sheffield University Archery Club Jack Wells, Thomas Brown,  Kian Eshraghi-Yazdi & Alexandra Langton-Reich 2226
2 Norton Archers Paul Nicholson, Richard Ingram, Karen Relton & Kevin Ford 2202
3 Whitburn Archers Jared Thornton, David Burton, Alan Hudson & Abby Thornton 2087

County Recurve Team

1 Yorkshire Joe Birley, Matthew Likely, Jack Wells & Thomas Brown 2294
2 DNAA Paul Nicholson, Richard Ingram, Jared Thornton & James Taylor 2258
3 Lancashire James Blackhouse, Philip Taylor, Andrew Taylor & Graham Astin 2161

Club Compound Team

1 Cleadon Archers Dillon Crow, Kevin Duncanson, Pam Duncanson & Jamie Wallace 2288

County Compound Team

1 DNAA Dillon Crow, Kevin Duncanson, Pam Duncanson & Craig McGovern 2302

2nd & 3rd Session(s)

Gentlemen Recurve Masters
Mr. Peter Howland Isle of Man Archery Club Isle of Man 60 464 5



Gentlemen Recurve Senior
Mr. David Wilkinson Heugh Bowmen DNAA 60 512 8
Mr. Martin Gilliver Mercia Archers Visitor 60 434 3
Mr. Martin Gilliver Mercia Archers Visitor 59 402 5

Ladies Longbow Masters 
Mrs. Tracey Leverett Riverside Archery Club DNAA 60 434 4

Gentlemen Longbow Masters
Mr. David Leverett Riverside Archery Club DNAA 60 440 5

Gentlemen Compound Masters
Mr. Les Day Thirsk Bowmen Yorkshire 60 578 38

Gentlemen Compound Senior
Mr. Neil Crickmore Bronte Archers Yorkshire 60 574 34
Mr. Jeffrey Higham Maryport Cumbria 60 571 31

Ladies Barebow Senior
Ms. Caitlin Leverett Riverside Archery Club DNAA 60 455 4

UK Record Claims

Masters Lady Longbow Tracey Leverett
Masters Lady Longbow Sheila Hudson
Masters Gentleman Longbow David Leverett
Masters Lady Compound Pam Dunanson
Masters Lady Compound Alison Hunter
Masters Gentleman Barebow Trevor Morgan
Masters Gentleman CompoundLeslie Day
Masters Gentleman Barebow Andrew Twentyman
Masters Lady Barebow Elisabeth Crane
Masters Lady Recurve Amanda Wilson
Masters Gentlemen Recurve James Taylor



AWARDS

Ladies Recurve Masters Score Award
1st Amanda Wilson Bowmen of Walker 507 Gold

Ladies Recurve Senior
1st Bev Love Eagle Bowmen 570 Gold
2nd Karen Relton Norton Archers 550 Silver
3rd Alexandra Langdon-Reich Sheffield University Archery Club 536 Bronze

Ladies Recurve Visitor
1st Kavina Keshav Sutton Coldfield Archery Club 541 Gold

Ladies Recurve Under 15
1st Man Hei Chan Green Lane Archers 503 Gold

Ladies Recurve Under 14
1st Hannah Vallis Wearmouth Archers 484 Gold
2nd Eleanor Thornton Whitburn Archers 451 Silver

Gentlemen Recurve Masters
1st James Taylor Killingworth Archers 553 Gold
2nd Andrew Taylor Rochdale 539 Silver
3rd Jamie Greenwood Thirsk 535 Bronze

Gentlemen Recurve
1st Joe Birley York Archers 584 Gold
2nd Matthew Likely Selby 581 Silver
3rd Paul Nicholson Norton Archers 575 Bronze

Gentlemen Recurve Visitor
1st Martin Gilliver Mercia Archers 346 Gold

Gentlemen Recurve Under 10
1st Nate Thornton Whitburn Archers 76 Gold

Ladies Longbow Masters
1st Tracey Leverett Riverside Archery Club 464 Gold

Ladies Longbow Senior
1st Sheila Hudson White Rose Archers 493 Gold

Gentlemen Longbow Masters
1st Paul Frater East Durham Archers 422 Gold
2nd Richard Hudson White Rose Archers 420 Silver

Gentlemen Longbow Senior
1st Christopher Muncaster St Giles Archers 401 Gold
2nd Mark Stewart Whitburn Archers 387 Silver
3rd Brian Capeling Whitburn Archers 342 Bronze

Ladies Compound Masters
=1st Pam Duncanson Cleadon Archers 572 Gold
=1st Alison Hunter Beacon Archers 572 Gold

Ladies Compound Senior
1st Danielle Palmer Bowmen of Pendle and Salmsbury 588 Gold

Ladies Compound Under 15
1st Erin McGovern Whitburn Archers 517 Gold

Gentlemen Compound Master
1st Les Day Thirsk Bowmen 579 Gold

Gentlemen Compound Senior
=1st Dillon Crow Cleadon Archers 588 Gold
=1st Jamie Hunter Beacon Archers 588 Gold



3rd Kevin Duncanson Cleadon Archers 582 Bronze

Gentlemen Compound Under 18
1st Isaac Burton Whitburn Archers 540 Gold

Ladies Barebow Masters
1st Elisabeth Crane North East Archers 449 Gold

Ladies Barebow Senior
1st Leah Millington Bowmen of Walker 482 Gold
2nd Caitlin Leverett Riverside 466 Silver

Ladies Barebow Under 21
1st Rachel Vallis Wearmouth Archers 451 Gold

Ladies Barebow Under 18
1st Sarah-Ann Watson Wearmouth Archers 396 Gold

Ladies Barebow Under 15
1st Felicity Goldsmith Tyndale Archers 463 Gold

Ladies Barebow Under 12
1st Esme Lorimer Tynedale Archers 318 Gold

Gentlemen Barebow Masters
1st Andrew Twentyman Maryport Archers 533 Gold
2nd Andy Colbourne Tynedale Archers 519 Silver
3rd Trevor Morgan Keswick Archers 498 Bronze

Gentlemen Barebow Senior
1st Paul Dingley Assheton Bowmen 539 Gold
2nd Rob Say Tynedale Archers 521 Silver
3rd Daniel Sugden Wyke Archers 518 Bronze

Gentlemen Barebow Under 21
1st Liam Ford Norton Archers 521 Gold

Club Recurve Team
1st Sheffield University 2226 Gold

County Recurve Team
1st Yorkshire 2294 Gold

Club Compound Team
1st Cleadon Arcers 2288 Gold

County Compound Team
1st DNAA 2302 Gold


